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Senior Judges Report 
 

Name of Track      The Raceway at Western Fair  

Date     Monday, March 27, 2023 Post Time 17:50 

Weather   Overcast 5C 

Track Condition Fast 

No of Races 11 Number of 
qualifying races  

 Total Entries  84 

Mutual Handle $743,008 

Contact  
Vet     

 Paddock 
Meeting 

 Track  
Maintenance Meeting 

 Investigator  
Visit 

 Outgoing Senior  
Judge Update 

 

 

Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge 

Don Lawrence Kelly Counsell Peter Gillies (remote) 

Report on day’s events:  
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)  …. 

 
OFFICE 
 
Gary Patterson is training to be a Race Official tonight. 
 
Natasha Day was excused from 1 drive tonight. 
 
RACES 
 
Race 1- All Clear 
 
Race 2- All Clear 
 
Race 3- All Clear 
             #1 “ABC” (MacKenzie) finished 5th placed 6th for being inside 2 consecutive pylons after 
the start and was lapped on at the finish. 
 
Race 4- All Clear 
             #6 “Cheesy Guy” (Clements) finished with broken equipment (knee boot)  
 
Race 5- All Clear 
 
Race 6- All Clear 
 
Race 7- All Clear 
             Reviewed racing going to the ½, no violations. 
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             #6 “Noneyabizzness” (J Harris) finished with broken equipment (hopple) 
 
Race 8- All Clear 
 
Race 9- All Clear 
 
Race 10- All Clear 
               #1 “Lucks All Credit” (Jenkins) broke a hopple approaching the ½ and pulled up, was 
charted with an equipment break, #4 “Township Willy” (Fillion) and #5 “Matts Tuiton” (Ryan) 
were charted with interference. 
                 Stewart McQueen was found to be in violation of AGCO rule 22.25- late equipment 
change on “Chocolate Crackers”- $200 monetary penalty ruling # 2104491 
 
Race 11- Inquiry- #2 “Senior Advisory” (Harris) finished 1st placed 2nd for going inside one pylon 
in the stretch and gaining an unfair advantage. 
 
                Inquiry video- https://youtu.be/lOFnjBx8sHM  
               
 
CLAIMS 
 
Race 2- “Sir Lucknow” (2) owner Seymore Hill trainer Kim Smith $7,000 
 
Race 5- “Just Marvelous” (1) owner Robert Sims trainer Cassidy Schneider $7,000 


